
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

40Batch No : 02/05/2023 15/06/2023

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

ID NO

MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA ZAMAN

MD. EUNUS MIAH SARKER

MOHAMMED ZAHED HASAN

MD. SHAFIKUL ISLAM

KHONDKAR ROKONUZZAMAN

JAKIA BEGUM

GIRINDRA KUMAR ROY

GAZI MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

JOY PRAKASH DEY

SHUBHANA LINA HASIN

PRADIP KUMAR DEV

MST. NASIMA PARVIN

MD. ABUBAKAR SIDDIK MOLLAH

MD. ABDUL HAMID

NUPUR DATTA

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

509

514

510

504

520

517

519

513

534

505

529

517

517

507

537

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 84.83

 85.66

 85.00

 84.00

 86.66

 86.16

 86.50

 85.50

 89.00

 84.16

 88.16

 86.16

 86.16

 84.50

 89.50

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

MYMENSINGH

FENI

KHAGRACHARI

CHUADANGA

CHUADANGA

BARISHAL

MANIKGANJ

MEHERPUR

CHATTOGRAM

BOGURA

CHATTOGRAM

DHAKA

MANIKGANJ

PABNA

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

16

12

15

21

6

9

7

13

2

20

3

9

9

18

1

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

DESIGNATION  

MUMINUNNESA GOVT.. MOHILA COLLEGE

MOHIPAL GOVT. COLLEGE

KHAGRACHARI GOVT. COLLEGE

CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE

CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. BARISAL COLLEGE

GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE

MEHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

GACHHBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE

MANIKGANJ GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

PABNA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

VASANTEK GOVT. COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ID NO

S. M. AYUB HOSSAIN

MD. NURUL HAQUE SIKDER

KABIR AHMED

MOHAMMAD ALI HOSSAIN MOLLAH

DR. MD. LUTFOR RAHMAN

MOHAMMAD MORSHED ALAM

DR. ROWNAK ARA BEGUM

DR. MOHAMMAD ZILLUR RAHMAN

DR, MD. NURUL ALOM

DR. MD. JASIM UDDIN

MD. MONIR-UL-ISLAM

MD. SHOZAUDDAULAH

DR. MD. MOSTAFA KAMAL

MD. NASIR UDDIN

MD. FORHAD HOSSAIN

MD. JAHANGIR ALAM

ADWAYTA KUMAR ROY

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

517

516

518

524

512

516

514

527

512

510

505

516

510

508

514

506

504

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 86.16

 86.00

 86.33

 87.33

 85.33

 86.00

 85.66

 87.83

 85.33

 85.00

 84.16

 86.00

 85.00

 84.66

 85.66

 84.33

 84.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

JASHORE

BARISHAL

DHAKA

FARIDPUR

CHAPAINAWABGAN
J

CHATTOGRAM

CUMILLA

MUNSHIGANJ

BARISAL

BARISHAL

JASHORE

KHULNA

PABNA

DHAKA

SIRAJGANJ

CHUADANGA

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

9

10

8

5

14

10

12

4

14

15

20

10

15

17

12

19

21

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
GEOGRAPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAM
(RELIGION)

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

DESIGNATION  

JASHORE GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

GOURNADI GOVT. COLLEGE

DHAMRAI GOVT. COLLEGE

INSITU-BOALMARI GOVT. COLLEGE

ADINA FAZLUL HAQUE GOVT. COLLEGE

SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE

VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

SREENAGAR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. FAZLUL HAQUE COLLEGE

GOVT. FAZLUL HAQUE COLLEGE

GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE

GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE

GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE ATTACHED: KABI NAZRUL GOVT.
COLLEGE

GOVT. AKBAR ALI COLLEGE

CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE (DHAKA), ATTACHEDT: DHAKA
UDYAN GOVT. COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

MD. RUHUL AMIN

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN

MD. GOLAM JOWHER

HUMAYRA ACTER

SYEDA PARVIN

LUTFUN NESA

MONGSAJAI MARMA

ZIA AREFIN AZAD

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

517

517

518

507

507

513

515

506

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 86.16

 86.16

 86.33

 84.50

 84.50

 85.50

 85.83

 84.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

CHUADANGA

GOPALGANJ

FARIDPUR

DHAKA

DHAKA

DHAKA

KHAGRACHARI

HABIGANJ

ADDRESS MERIT

9

9

8

18

18

13

11

19

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC STUDIES

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

DESIGNATION  

CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE

GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE

DHAMRAI GOVT. COLLEGE

SABUJBAGH GOVT. COLLEGE

VASHANTEK GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, ATTACHED: RAMGARH GOVT.
COLLEGE

BRINDABAN GOVT. COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


