

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No : 40 , Duration : 02/05/2023 — 15/06/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA ZAMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	MUMINUNNESA GOVT.. MOHILA COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	509	84.83	A	16
2	MD. EUNUS MIAH SARKER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	MOHIPAL GOVT. COLLEGE	FENI	514	85.66	A	12
3	MOHAMMED ZAHED HASAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	KHAGRACHARI GOVT. COLLEGE	KHAGRACHARI	510	85.00	A	15
4	MD. SHAFIKUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHUADANGA	504	84.00	A	21
5	KHONDKAR ROKONUZZAMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHUADANGA	520	86.66	A	6
6	JAKIA BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. BARISAL COLLEGE	BARISHAL	517	86.16	A	9
7	GIRINDRA KUMAR ROY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE	MANIKGANJ	519	86.50	A	7
8	GAZI MD. NAZRUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	MEHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	MEHERPUR	513	85.50	A	13
9	JOY PRAKASH DEY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	534	89.00	A	2
10	SHUBHANA LINA HASIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	505	84.16	A	20
11	PRADIP KUMAR DEV	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	GACHHBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	529	88.16	A	3
12	MST. NASIMA PARVIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE	DHAKA	517	86.16	A	9
13	MD. ABUBAKAR SIDDIK MOLLAH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	MANIKGANJ GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	MANIKGANJ	517	86.16	A	9
14	MD. ABDUL HAMID	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	PABNA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	PABNA	507	84.50	A	18
15	NUPUR DATTA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	VASANTEK GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	537	89.50	A	1

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
**National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)**  
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No : 40 , Duration : 02/05/2023 — 15/06/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
16	S. M. AYUB HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	JASHORE GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	JASHORE	517	86.16	A	9
17	MD. NURUL HAQUE SIKDER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOURNADI GOVT. COLLEGE	BARISHAL	516	86.00	A	10
18	KABIR AHMED	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	DHAMRAI GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	518	86.33	A	8
19	MOHAMMAD ALI HOSSAIN MOLLAH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	INSITU-BOALMARI GOVT. COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	524	87.33	A	5
20	DR. MD. LUTFOR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	ADINA FAZLUL HAQUE GOVT. COLLEGE	CHAPAINAWABGAN J	512	85.33	A	14
21	MOHAMMAD MORSHED ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	516	86.00	A	10
22	DR. ROWNAK ARA BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	514	85.66	A	12
23	DR. MOHAMMAD ZILLUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	SREENAGAR GOVT. COLLEGE	MUNSHIGANJ	527	87.83	A	4
24	DR, MD. NURUL ALOM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	GOVT. FAZLUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BARISAL	512	85.33	A	14
25	DR. MD. JASIM UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. FAZLUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BARISHAL	510	85.00	A	15
26	MD. MONIR-UL-ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE	JASHORE	505	84.16	A	20
27	MD. SHOZAUDDAULAH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAM (RELIGION)	GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE	KHULNA	516	86.00	A	10
28	DR. MD. MOSTAFA KAMAL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE	PABNA	510	85.00	A	15
29	MD. NASIR UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	OSD, DSHE ATTACHED: KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	508	84.66	A	17
30	MD. FORHAD HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. AKBAR ALI COLLEGE	SIRAJGANJ	514	85.66	A	12
31	MD. JAHANGIR ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHUADANGA	506	84.33	A	19
32	ADWAYTA KUMAR ROY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	OSD, DSHE (DHAKA), ATTACHEDT: DHAKA UDYAN GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	504	84.00	A	21

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No : 40 , Duration : 02/05/2023 — 15/06/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
33	MD. RUHUL AMIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE	CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHUADANGA	517	86.16	A	9
34	MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE	GOPALGANJ	517	86.16	A	9
35	MD. GOLAM JOWHER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES	GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	518	86.33	A	8
36	HUMAYRA ACTER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	DHAMRAI GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	507	84.50	A	18
37	SYEDA PARVIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	SABUJBAGH GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	507	84.50	A	18
38	LUTFUN NESA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	VASHANTEK GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	513	85.50	A	13
39	MONGSAJAI MARMA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	OSD, DSHE, ATTACHED: RAMGARH GOVT. COLLEGE	KHAGRACHARI	515	85.83	A	11
40	ZIA AREFIN AZAD	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	BRINDABAN GOVT. COLLEGE	HABIGANJ	506	84.33	A	19

Total : 40